monetary items (IFRS 7.B23)
(=1+2a+4+5a-9-10-11a-13-14-15a) (343.755) 39.600 (92.692) (59.513) 301.476 185.445 (85.584) (11.584)
21. Total fair value of financial instruments used for

foreign currency hedging (242) (53) - - - - - -
22. Hedged amount for current assets 115.066 25.230 - - - - - -
23. Hedged amount for current liabilities (114.679) - (21.600) - - - - -
24. Export 1.685.192 243.419 134.111 20.480 2.659.400 393.775 291.273 19.132
25. Import 2.351.845 537.861 25.742 34.887 4.121.331 1.048.873 68.073 350.883

CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION INTO ENGLISH OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH
PETKİM PETROKİMYA HOLDİNG ANONİM ŞİRKETİ AND ITS SUBSIDIARIES

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR
THE INTERIM PERIODS 1 JANUARY - 30 JUNE 2018
(Amounts expressed in thousands Turkish Lira (“TL”) unless otherwise indicated.)

43

NOTE 21 - FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT
(Continued)

Table of sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

30 June 2018
Profit/(Loss) Equity

Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of
foreign foreign foreign foreign

currency currency currency currency

Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD – net 18.060 (18.060) - -
2- The part hedged for USD risk (-) 11.507 (11.507) - -
3- USD effect - net (1+2) 29.567 (29.567) - -

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/Liability denominated in EUR – net (49.212) 49.212 - -
5- The part hedged for EUR risk (-) (11.468) 11.468 - -
6- EUR effect - net (4+5) (60.680) 60.680 - -

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL:

7- Assets/Liabilities denominated in other foreign
currencies - net (3.223) 178 - -

8- The part hedged for other foreign currency risk (-) - - - -
9- Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8) (3.223) 178 - -

Total (3+6+9) (34.336) 31.291 - -

31 December 2017
Profit/(Loss) Equity

Appreciation of Depreciation of Appreciation of Depreciation of
foreign foreign foreign foreign

currency currency currency currency

Change of USD by 10% against TL:

1- Asset/Liability denominated in USD – net 69.948 (69.948) - -
2- The part hedged for USD risk (-) - - - -
3- USD effect - net (1+2) 69.948 (69.948) - -

Change of EUR by 10% against TL:

4- Asset/Liability denominated in EUR – net (38.646) 38.646 - -
5- The part hedged for EUR risk (-) - - - -
6- EUR effect - net (4+5) (38.646) 38.646 - -

Change of other currencies by 10% against TL:

7- Assets/Liabilities denominated in other foreign
currencies - net (1.155) 1.155 - -

8- The part hedged for other foreign currency risk (-) - - - -
9- Other foreign currency effect - net (7+8) (1.155) 1.155 - -

Total (3+6+9) 30.147 (30.147) - -

.....